L07000027845	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	700128277407
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL     (Business Entity Name)     (Document Number)  ertified Copies Certificates of Status	05/05/0801045005 ++25.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: <b>A. LUNT</b> MAY - 6 2008	<b>FILED</b> 1009 MAY -5 P 4: 31 SECRETARY OF STATE LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
EXAMINER Office Use Only	

Ą



April 30, 2008

**Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> RE: **Dissolution of Company** 873 Scenic View, LLC

898 2 L

Dear Sir or Madam: Enclosed please find the cover letter and Articles of Dissolution for Forma Emited Liability Company for the above-referenced company.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

MERIDETH NAGEI, P.A.

Jessica S. Fleming Paralegal to Merideth C. Nagel, Esq.

cc: 873 Scenic View, LLC

. . , 

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

## SUBJECT: 873 Scenic View, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Carin Schramm (Name of Person) (Firm/Company) 16109 Hillside Terrace (Address) Montverde, Florida 34756 m (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: at (\_\_\_\_\_\_\_) <u>394-6611</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Carin Schramm (Name of Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$25.00 Filing Fee 30.00 Filing Fee & \$55.00 Filing Fee & \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) **MAILING ADDRESS: STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 **Clifton Building** Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of the limited liability company is: 873 Scenic View, LLC.

The date dissolution was approved: March 30, 2008 2.

3. A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes: the occurrence of events specified in the articles of organization or operating agreement; specifically, all assets sold and business of LLC concluded.

4. All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the company have been paid or discharged.

5. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

6. There are no lawsuits pending against the company in any court.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:

Signature

Christopher Schramm - Managing Member

David McKay - Managing Member